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prepare and send to the States draft Model Clauses in respect of—

Written Answers

(i) Laying of rules before the Legislature;
(ii) Bar of Jurisdiction of Courts;
(iii) Protection of action taken; and

(iv) Exemptions.]

CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES IN THH

ANDAMANS
101. SHrRi M. P, BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 158 in the Rajya Sabha on the 12th March, 1959 and state:

(a) whether it is a fact that all the co-operative societies working in the Andamans have been formed by a single monopolist trader; and

(b) if so, whether
local tribal people as these co-operative societies?

THE MINISTER oF STATE IN THE MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR): (a) No, Sir.

there are any
share-holders in

(b) There are local tribal people as shareholders in the co-operative societies in the Andamans.

RE CONSTITUTION OF CHIEF COMMIS-
SIONER'S ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR ANDAMAN
AND NICOBAR ISLANDS

102. SHRI M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Chief Commissioner's
in the Andaman and
1959-60 is to be

(a) when the
Advisory Council
Nicobar Islands for reconstituted; and

(b) whether Government propose to give any representation to the elected I members of the Municipal Board, Port Blair on the Advisory

Council?

THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE I

MINISTRY ofF HOME AFFAIRS i (SHRI

B. N. DATAR): (a) The present Council was constituted on 14th March
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1959.
year.

Normal term of the Council is one

(b) No seat has been reserved on the Council for any elected members of the Municipal Board, Port Blair, but the Council as at present constituted includes an elected member of the Board.

COMPOSITION OF HISTORY OF INDIAN
ARMED FORCES IN SECOND WORLD WAR
AND THE VOLUME ON I.N.A

103. Dr. A. N. BOSE: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry undertook the composition of a history of the Indian Armed Forces in the Second World War;

(b) if so, whether a volume on the Indian National Army was completed in 1950 and whether Dr. P. C. Gupta of the University of Calcutta was entrusted with the job; and

(c) if so, whether that volume has been published and if not, why not?

THE MINISTER oF'DEFENCE (SHRI V. K.
KRISHNA MENON): (a) A combined Inter-Services Historical Section which works under the Ministry of Defence has been preparing a history of undivided India's part in the Second
World War.

(b) A preliminary draft of the history of the INA has been prepared. Dr. P. C. Gupta was one of the persons associated with its writing.

(c) The volume referred to in part (b) of the answer has not yet been finalised. The question 'of its publication has, therefore, not arisen.
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